

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.27227-27228/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in APO No.150/2009 and ACO No.120/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

O.P.TANTIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR TANTIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 18/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Dewan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vichu Bakhru, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sidarth Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mridul Chakravarty, Adv.
Mr. Hamant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Achintya, Adv.
Ms. Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions shall stand
over for two weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar