

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.27227-27228/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in APO No.150/2009 and ACO No.102/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

O.P.TANTIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR TANTIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file affidavit)

Date: 13/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Vibhu Bakhru, Adv.
	Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.
	Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Sidharth Yadav, Adv.
	Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
	Mr. Mridul Chakravarty, Adv.
	Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
	Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
	Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
	Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to give copies of the Report of the Registrar of Companies, received by it, to the concerned parties appearing before us. Reminder shall also be sent to the Commissioner of Income Tax to submit Report in terms of Order dated 18th March, 2011.

...2/-

- 2 -

Liberty is granted to file reply.

The special leave petitions shall stand over till July, 2011.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar