

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.27227-27228/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in APO No.150/2009
and ACO No.102/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

O.P.TANTIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR TANTIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
permission to file affidavit)

Date: 08/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Attri,Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sidharth Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Amitab Narendra,Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. R.P. Bhatt,Sr.Asdv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions shall stand
over for four weeks, awaiting report from the Chief
Commissioner of Income Tax.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar